©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
November, 2017 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP12510/D
NCP12510
Current-Mode PWM
Controller for Off-line
Power Supplies

certain level, the part enters an auto−recovery hiccup.
6 DRV Driver output The driver output to an external MOSFET gate.
Table 2. DEVICE OPTIONS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Controller (Note 1)
Package
Marking OCP Protection
OVP/OTP
Protection
Switching
Frequency Package Shipping†
NCP12510ASN65T1G 5DA Latched Latched 65 kHz
TSOP−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 /
Tape & Reel
NCP12510BSN65T1G 5D2 Auto−recovery Latched 65 kHz
NCP12510CSN65T1G 5DC Auto−recovery Auto−recovery 65 kHz
NCP12510ASN100T1G 5DJ Latched Latched 100 kHz
NCP12510BSN100T1G 5DK Auto−recovery Latched 100 kHz
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1. Other options available upon customer request.